

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Charity The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

TANDMARK

DNDON

Run the London Landmarks Half Marathon in aid of The RWT Charity







Safe & Effective | Kind & Caring | Exceeding Expectation

The London Landmarks Half Marathon – Terms and Conditions

About the event

London Landmarks Half Marathon is a closed road, central London run and is the only half marathon to go through both the City of London and City of Westminster.

This is not your average half marathon! From cultural landmarks and heritage to the city's quirky and hidden secrets, runners get to explore the capital on a route like no other!

We are delighted that our stakeholders have once again given us permission this year to welcome a limited number of wheelchair participants in LLHM 2024. When signing up for a charity place, please speak to your charity and let them know you would like to take part as a wheelchair participant. Your charity will then contact LLHM and request entry for a wheelchair place. LLHM will confirm if a place is available

The London Landmarks Half Marathon team offers free places to guide runners so let us know if you require a guide runner to take part in the race and we can confirm this for you.

Observe all health and safety rules and requirements and other security requirements that apply to the Event.

London Landmarks Half Marathon reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, to refuse admittance to the Event to any Runner who LLHM deems is in breach of the Runner Terms and Conditions and any other instructions issued by LLHM, the Event Management Company or its authorised representatives to the Runner without any liability whatsoever to the Charity Partner. Further information can be found at: <u>https://llhm.co.uk/</u>

Running in aid of The RWT Charity

Demand for places was high this year, but you can guarantee your spot at the start line by running on behalf of The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Charity. We ask runners to pay a non-refundable discounted early bird registration fee of £15 and pledge to raise a minimum of £400 in sponsorship to help us to make things easier for our patients, their families & staff.

By running in aid of us, you will receive a runner's pack full of fundraising advice and tips to inspire you, as well as one of our exclusive RWT Charity running vests.

RWT Charity places shall only be offered to persons who confirm they are able to complete the course within 4 hours.

You will be responsible to arrange your travel to and from London, in additional to an overnight stay if you wish. Please keep in touch with our Fundraising & Lead Digital Officer on the day so that we can keep our social media pages updated on how you're getting on! We'd love to receive photographs and videos that we can share.

Once you have registered with us and had your RWT Charity place confirmed, we will send you instructions to complete the registration console with the London Landmarks Half Marathon team.

Until these steps have been completed, you have not officially registered to take part in LLHM 2024.

To guarantee your secured RWT Charity place ahead of Sunday, April 7th 2024, you must raise a minimum of £400 (excluding Gift Aid) in sponsorship by Thursday, February 29th 2024.

COVID-19 Notice:

Future government guidelines regarding COVID-19 remain uncertain.

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust will continue to closely monitor the situation and advise the RWT Charity accordingly.

The London Landmarks Half Marathon organisers are committed to hosting a COVID-19 secure event. Should the event be postponed or cancelled, the RWT Charity will communicate this with our runners at our earliest opportunity.

The RWT Charity will not accept liability for losses occurred due to the postponement or cancellation of the event – this includes travel and hotel expenses or any other associated costs.





Fundraising Registration Form

Please fill in the following details as appropriate.

Full Name:	 Date of birth	
Address (inc. postcode)		
	Email	

I understand that I am registering to participate in the London Landmarks Half Marathon which is due to take place on Sunday, April 7th 2024 🗆

I understand all proceeds of this event will be donated towards the General Purpose Trust Fund to benefit all patients. 🗆

By signing this form, I confirm that I have read and understood the terms and conditions for this event.
I am participating in the above event of my own free will. I understand that The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust's indemnity / insurance does not cover me for this event. I have been strongly advised to make my own insurance arrangements as the Trust does not accept any responsibility for any injuries or losses sustained to myself or others during the course of this activity.
I understand I have been recommended to consult a GP or other healthcare provider before training or running the London Landmarks Half Marathon. I understand that there is a risk of injury associated with training and running the London Landmarks Half Marathon.
I hereby assume full responsibility for any and all injuries, losses and damages that I incur while training or participating in the London Landmarks Half Marathon. I hereby waive all claims against The RWT Charity and/or The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust for any and all injuries, claims or damages that I might incur.
I understand that neither The RWT Charity nor The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust will be held liable for any outstanding costs either pre or post event and that I am responsible for collecting sponsorship or outstanding payments.
I will donate all of the proceeds from the above event to The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Charity. Under no circumstances, will I divert any money raised in this name to any other organisation or individual, without the full knowledge and consent of The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Charity.
I understand that to guarantee my secured RWT Charity place ahead of Sunday, April 7th 2024, I must raise a minimum of £400 (excluding Gift Aid) in sponsorship and transfer funds to The RWT Charity by Thursday, February 29th 2024.
Signed:

Your support will help us to make a real difference to the lives of our patients, their families and the staff that care for them. From time to time, we would like to keep you updated with our news, activities and appeals. You are free to change your mind at any time. Details of our full privacy statement can be found at www.royalwolverhampton.nhs.uk/about-us/our-charity/

I would like to receive the following communications (please tick your preferred communication method)

	Email	Phone	Post
Fundraising Events			
Charity Newsletter			
Celebration Events			
Charity Annual Report & Accounts			
Unity Lottery			